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NORTH SOMERSET 

BADMINTON 

LEAGUE 

HANDBOOK 

2024-2025 
LEAGUE OFFICERS 

CHAIRMAN 
DAETON HARVEY 
Mobile: 07879 815 630 
daetonharvey@aol.com 
 
VICE - CHAIRMAN 
PAUL EDWARDS 
 
REP ON AVON BA 
WILL MELLERSH 
Mobile: 07721 44 33 43 
will.mellersh@innserveltd.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
LEAGUE SECRETARY 
PAUL EDWARDS 
Mobile: 07866 946 422 
predwards@hotmail.co.uk 
 
MATCH SECRETARY 
CLIVE WOOD 
Mobile: 07787 158 760 
mailbox@clivegwood.plus.com 
 
TREASURER 
MARK EDWARDS 
Mobile: 07790 041 436 
mredwards29@hotmail.com 
 

 
Divisional WINNERS 2023/24 
MIXED DIVISION 1  -  Chew Valley A 
MIXED DIVISION 2  -  Portishead A 
MIXED DIVISION 3  -  PillKats B 
 
LEVELs DIVISION 1   -   Uphill A 
LEVELs DIVISION 2  -   Broadlands A 
LEVELs DIVISION 3  -   Alton Wealth A 
LEVELs DIVISION 4  -  Old Boys 
 
Individual WINNERS (most game points collected in the season) 
DIVISION 1  -     Paul Gardner  (Chew Valley A) 
DIVISION 2  -     Mathew Cleaves  (Frys B) 
DIVISION 3  -     Henritta Fisher  (Alton Wealth A) 
 
MENS DIVISION 1   -   Josh Fletcher   (DL Ashton Court A) 
MENS DIVISION 2  -   Stephen Liddiard  (St Lukes A) 
MENS DIVISION 3  -   Neil Mynett   (David Biddle Double Glazing) 
MENS DIVISION 4  -   Clive Wood   (Old Boys) 
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MIXED DIVISION 1

September/October

Friday,27/09/2024 Grdno.Schl 19:00 Portishead A vs Clevedon Feathers A

Thursday,10/10/2024 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats A vs Clevedon Feathers A

Thursday,24/10/2024 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats A vs Portishead A

Thursday,24/10/2024 ChwV.Schl 19:30 Chew Valley A vs Frys A

Tuesday,29/10/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 20:00 Uphil l  A vs Frys A

November

Friday,01/11/2024 Brdlnds.Ac 19:30 Frys A vs Clevedon Feathers A

Thursday,07/11/2024 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats A vs Chew Valley A

Thursday,14/11/2024 ChwV.Schl 19:30 Chew Valley A vs Uphil l  A

Friday,15/11/2024 Grdno.Schl 19:00 Portishead A vs Frys A

Tuesday,19/11/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 20:00 Uphil l  A vs Pil lKats A

Friday,22/11/2024 ChwV.Schl 19:30 Chew Valley A vs Clevedon Feathers A

December

Tuesday,17/12/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 20:00 Uphil l  A vs Clevedon Feathers A

January

Friday,03/01/2025 Grdno.Schl 19:00 Portishead A vs Uphil l  A

Tuesday,07/01/2025 Hns.Price.Ac 20:00 Uphil l  A vs Portishead A

Thursday,09/01/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats A vs Frys A

Friday,17/01/2025 ChwV.Schl 19:30 Chew Valley A vs Pil lKats A

Friday,24/01/2025 Clvdn.Schl 20:00 Clevedon Feathers A vs Pil lKats A

Friday,31/01/2025 Clvdn.Schl 20:00 Clevedon Feathers A vs Chew Valley A

February

Thursday,06/02/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats A vs Uphil l  A

Friday,07/02/2025 Brdlnds.Ac 19:30 Frys A vs Chew Valley A

Friday,14/02/2025 Brdlnds.Ac 19:30 Frys A vs Portishead A

Friday,14/02/2025 Clvdn.Schl 20:00 Clevedon Feathers A vs Uphil l  A

Friday,21/02/2025 Grdno.Schl 19:00 Portishead A vs Pil lKats A

Tuesday,25/02/2025 Hns.Price.Ac 20:00 Uphil l  A vs Chew Valley A

Friday,28/02/2025 ChwV.Schl 19:30 Chew Valley A vs Portishead A

March/April

Friday,14/03/2025 Clvdn.Schl 20:00 Clevedon Feathers A vs Portishead A

Friday,14/03/2025 Brdlnds.Ac 19:30 Frys A vs Uphil l  A

Friday,28/03/2025 Clvdn.Schl 20:00 Clevedon Feathers A vs Frys A

Friday,04/04/2025 Grdno.Schl 19:00 Portishead A vs Chew Valley A

Friday,04/04/2025 Brdlnds.Ac 19:30 Frys A vs Pil lKats A

Brdlnds.Ac Broadlands Academy, St Francis Road, Keynsham, Bristol BS31 2DY

ChwV.Schl Chew Valley School, Chew Lane, Chew Valley BS40 8QB

Clvdn.Schl Clevedon School Sports Centre, Valley Road, Clevedon BS21 6AH

Grdno.Schl Gordano School Community Trust Sports Centre, St Mary's Road, Portishead BS20 7QR

Hns.Price.Ac Hans Price Academy, Marshfields Way, WSM BS23 3QP

St.Kths.Schl St Katherines School, Ham Green, Bristol BS20 0HU  
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MIXED DIVISION 2

September/October

Friday,27/09/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Alton Wealth A vs Uphil l Juniors

Friday,04/10/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 19:00 Wyvern A vs Wessex A

Sunday,06/10/2024 Wllsway.Sp.Cntr 15:00 St Lukes A vs Wyvern A

Saturday,12/10/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 17:40 Uphil l  Juniors vs Wessex A

Sunday,20/10/2024 Wllsway.Sp.Cntr 15:00 St Lukes A vs Pil lKats B

Friday,25/10/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Alton Wealth A vs Wyvern A

November

Friday,01/11/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Alton Wealth A vs Pil lKats B

Tuesday,05/11/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 20:00 Uphil l  Juniors vs St Lukes A

Wednesday,20/11/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Winscombe A vs St Lukes A

Thursday,21/11/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Wyvern A vs Uphil l Juniors

Thursday,21/11/2024 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats B vs Alton Wealth A

Friday,29/11/2024 Kngs.Fit&Lsr 20:00 Wessex A vs Winscombe A

Saturday,30/11/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 17:40 Uphil l  Juniors vs Pil lKats B

December

Friday,06/12/2024 Kngs.Fit&Lsr 20:00 Wessex A vs Pil lKats B

Wednesday,11/12/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Winscombe A vs Wyvern A

Friday,13/12/2024 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 19:00 Wyvern A vs Pil lKats B

Friday,13/12/2024 Kngs.Fit&Lsr 20:00 Wessex A vs St Lukes A

Saturday,14/12/2024 Hns.Price.Ac 17:40 Uphil l  Juniors vs Winscombe A

January

Friday,10/01/2025 Kngs.Fit&Lsr 20:00 Wessex A vs Uphil l Juniors

Friday,10/01/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Alton Wealth A vs Winscombe A

Thursday,16/01/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats B vs St Lukes A

Thursday,16/01/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Wyvern A vs Winscombe A

Wednesday,22/01/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Winscombe A vs Uphil l Juniors

Sunday,26/01/2025 Wllsway.Sp.Cntr 15:00 St Lukes A vs Alton Wealth A

February

Wednesday,05/02/2025 Lockng.Parklands 20:00 Winscombe A vs Pil lKats B

Friday,07/02/2025 Kngs.Fit&Lsr 20:00 Wessex A vs Wyvern A

Thursday,13/02/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats B vs Winscombe A

Saturday,15/02/2025 Hns.Price.Ac 17:40 Uphil l  Juniors vs Alton Wealth A

Thursday,20/02/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Wyvern A vs Alton Wealth A

Sunday,23/02/2025 Wllsway.Sp.Cntr 15:00 St Lukes A vs Uphil l Juniors

Wednesday,26/02/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Winscombe A vs Wessex A

Friday,28/02/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Alton Wealth A vs St Lukes A

March/April

Wednesday,05/03/2025 Wllsway.Sp.Cntr 19:00 St Lukes A vs Winscombe A

Thursday,06/03/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats B vs Uphil l Juniors

Friday,07/03/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Alton Wealth A vs Wessex A

Wednesday,12/03/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Winscombe A vs Alton Wealth A

Thursday,13/03/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats B vs Wessex A

Saturday,15/03/2025 Hns.Price.Ac 17:40 Uphil l  Juniors vs Wyvern A

Friday,21/03/2025 Kngs.Fit&Lsr 20:00 Wessex A vs Alton Wealth A

Thursday,27/03/2025 WHA.Lckng.Prklnds 20:00 Wyvern A vs St Lukes A

Wednesday,02/04/2025 Wllsway.Sp.Cntr 19:00 St Lukes A vs Wessex A

Thursday,03/04/2025 St.Kths.Schl 19:30 Pil lKats B vs Wyvern A  
 
  


